of 0.005%), being the Offer Price per Share under the Global Offering, to facilitate

the return to Hongzun International the 29,068,000 Shares borrowed under the Stock

Borrowing Agreement, which were used to cover the over-allocations under the

International Offering.

Approval of Listing

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has

already been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and

dealings in the Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board

of the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on 10 August 2021.

− 2 −

Shareholding Structure of the Company upon Completion of the Partial Exercise
of Over-allotment Option

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the

completion of the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately before the
completion of the partial

exercise of the Over-allotment
Option

Immediately after the
completion of the partial

exercise of the Over-allotment
Option

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Percentage to
the number of

Shares in
issue (%)

Enlarged
number of

Shares

Percentage to
the enlarged

number of
Shares in
issue (%)

Hongzun International(1) ..... 298,546,800 25.68 298,546,800 25.05
Ertian International ..... 44,958,828 3.87 44,958,828 3.78
Seven Colour Pearl Investment. . 27,041,172 2.33 27,041,172 2.27
Liuzhou Qise LP ..... 27,307,200 2.35 27,307,200 2.29
Liuzhou Lianrun LP ..... 1,368,000 0.12 1,368,000 0.11
Liuzhou Colorful LP ..... 26,988,948 2.32 26,988,948 2.26
Hongzun Investment(1) ..... 298,546,800 25.68 298,546,800 25.05
Mr. SU(2)-(7) ..... 426,210,948 36.67 426,210,948 35.76
Mr. ZHENG(2) ..... 298,546,800 25.68 298,546,800 25.05
Mr. JIN(6), (7) ..... 54,296,148 4.67 54,296,148 4.56
Guidong Electric ..... 108,000,000 9.29 108,000,000 9.06
GX Land & Sea ..... 76,726,344 6.60 76,726,344 6.44
Remaining 17 Shareholders(8) . . . 267,176,294 22.97 267,176,294 22.42
Other public Shareholders(9) . . . . 284,582,000 24.47 313,650,000 26.32

Total ..... 1,162,695,586 100.00 1,191,763,586 100.00

Notes:

(1) Hongzun International is wholly-owned by Hongzun Investment. Therefore, Hongzun

Investment is deemed to be interested in all the Shares held by Hongzun International for the

purpose of the SFO. Mr. SU is the sole director of Hongzun International.

− 3 −

(2) Hongzun Investment is owned as to 51.0% and 49.0% by Mr. SU and Mr. ZHENG, respectively.

Therefore, Mr. SU and Mr. ZHENG are deemed to be interested in all the Shares held by

Hongzun Investment for the purpose of the SFO. Mr. SU and Mr. ZHENG are also chairman and

vice chairman of Hongzun Investment, respectively.

(3) Ertian International is wholly-owned by Mr. SU. Therefore, Mr. SU is deemed to be interested